SeaStar, BayStar & Hynautic Products: 604-270-6899 • www.telefl exmarine.com100
SeaStar outboard steering
SEASTAR®
SIDE MOUNT CYLINDER OUTBOARD SYSTEM
DIMENSIONS: pages 160-162
HOW TO MEASURE: page 84
SERVICE PARTS: pages 148-156
SUPPORT: www.telefl exmarine.com

                                                                       REAR MOUNT HELM - SEASTAR 2.4                                                                          HH5262
                                                                   POWER ASSIST STEERING                                                                                            PA1200
Ordering Guide: Side Mount Systems
NOTES:
These recommendations apply to factory stock outboards only. Modifi ed installations may require a higher capacity steering system. If in
doubt, contact our Telefl ex Canada technical service for assistance. (Cylinder volume / helm displacement = number of turns.) For dual
engines, use SeaStar or engine manufacturer’s tie bar.
For all Seastar outboard systems: Use following option A or B:
   A) Outboard hose: order standard lengths (cannot be cut to length.) Part No. HO51__/HO57__, where last two digits = length in feet.
    B) Copper tube: 3/8" diameter copper tube and hose kit part No. HF5508.
WARNING:
Do NOT use SeaStar PRO helms with the unbalanced side mount cylinder. Doing so may cause steering wheel to lock up leading to possible
loss of steering causing property damage and/or personal injury.
H
Y
D
R
A
U
L
IC
 S
T
E
E
R
IN
G
 S
e
a
S
ta
r
O
/B
103SeaStar, BayStar & Hynautic Products: 604-270-6899 • www.telefl exmarine.com
hydraulic outboard steering, side mount cylinder
HC5370 SIDEMOUNT
CYL IN DER PARTS
(WITH STANDARD TIE BAR:)
MINIMUM ENGINE CENTER DISTANCE: 26" (660mm)
MAXIMUM ENGINE CENTER DISTANCE: 36" (914mm)
3
2
1
4
65
4
61
54
53
59
60
58
57
53
54
54
56
54
56
ENGINE CENTER DISTANCE
HO5009
SIDE MOUNT CYLINDER
TIE BAR KIT
(ALL ENGINES)
SIDE MOUNT CYLINDER TIE BAR KIT (HO5009)
Replacement parts for the HO5009 tie bar kit are listed below.
ITEM       P/N         QTY       DESCRIPTION
 53       113529          2          Nut 3/8" NF Nylock
 54       113622          4          Washer 3/8" dia.
 56       726825        2          Screw 3/8" NF x 1-3/4" Hex Head